

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 516/2009

DHARAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (D)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. I. Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E REight weeks' time is granted to learned counsel
for the appellants to bring on record the legal
representatives of deceased respondent.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer