

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 516/2009

DHARAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (D)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.21836/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.21837/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 19-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives of deceased
sole respondent.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, learned counsel for the deceased sole
respondent states that as per his information, appellant no.1 has
also died.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU DUA)
BRANCH OFFICER