

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 516/2009

DHARAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (D)

Respondent(s)

(IA No.21836/2018-APPL. FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.21837/2018-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION AND IA NO. 117248/18-
APPL. FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 08-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR
Smt. Manju Devi, Adv.
Mr. J. Bangarva, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER