

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.21836/2018, 21837/2018 & 117248/2018 in Civil Appeal  
No(s).516/2009

DHARAM SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.21836/2018-APPL. FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.21837/2018-  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION AND IA NO. 117248/18-  
APPL. FOR SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)

Date : 22-10-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Manju Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the appellants states that he will file  
the application for substitution to bring on record LRs of  
deceased Appellant No.1 during the course of the day.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)  
Branch Officer