

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 516/2009

DHARAM SINGH (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PREM SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.S. Rawat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sheikh Imran Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Manu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jaigop Bangama, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER